
 
 

 
 
 
 

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION OFFICERS 
New Jersey State Departments, Agencies and State Colleges & Universities 

 
Departments 

 
Human Resources        EEO 

 
AGRICULTURE 
Jacqueline Jobes (609)292-5515  
E-mail: Jacqueline.Jobes@ag.nj.gov  

Christopher LaRegina, Legal Specialist 
Nathan Schatz, Alternate Designee 
P. O. Box 330 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0330 
(609) 984-0613 
Fax: (609) 292-3978 
E-mail: Christopher.LaRegina@ag.nj.gov 
E-mail: Nathan.Schatz@ag.nj.gov 
 

BANKING & INSURANCE 
Denise Mudie 
E-mail: Denise.Mudie@dobi.nj.gov 

Josselyn Vargas  
P. O. Box 325 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0325 
(609)777-0558 x50629 
Fax: (609)599-6803 
 
E-mail: Josselyn.Vargas@dobi.nj.gov 
 

CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION 
Philip Eggert (609) 441-3614  
E-mail: philip.eggert@ccc.nj.gov  

Kenneth Doss, Legal Specialist/EEO Officer 
Dianna W. Fauntleroy, General Counsel 
Tennessee Ave. & the Boardwalk 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
(609) 402-0818 
Fax: (609) 441-7394 
E-mail: kenneth.doss@ccc.nj.gov  
E-mail: dianna.fauntleroy@ccc.nj.gov  
 

CHILDREN & FAMILIES 
Linda Dobron (609) 888-7802  
E-mail: Linda.Dobron@dcf.nj.gov  

Sybil R. Trotta, Esq., Director 
Danielle White, Affirmative Action Officer 2 
P. O. Box 729 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(609) 888-7177 
Fax: (609) 292-0731 
E-mail: Sybil.Trotta@dcf.nj.gov  
E-mail: Danielle.White@dcf.nj.gov 
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CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION 
Bev Hamilton (609) 690-8025 
E-mail: Bev.Hamilton@csc.nj.gov  

Christina Taborell, EEO Officer 
P. O. Box 317 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0317 
(609) 984-3824 
Fax: (609) 984-3631 
E-mail: Christina.Taborell@csc.nj.gov  
 

COMMUNITY AFFAIRS  
Jodi Evangelista (609) 292-6030 
E-mail: Jodi.Evangelista@dca.nj.gov 

Scott Strother, EEO Officer 
P. O. Box 800 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0800 
(609)292-4096 
Fax: (609)984-6696 
E-mail: Scott.Strother@dca.nj.gov  

 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
Patricia Lee (609)633-1289 
E-mail:  Patricia.Lee@oshe.nj.gov    
 

Lori Harris-Ransom, Assistant Director, Licensure & 
Accountability 
Eric Taylor, Director of Licensure 
P. O. Box 542 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0542 
(609) 984-2847 
Fax: (609) 633-8420 
E-mail: Lori.Harris-Ransom@oshe.nj.gov   
E-mail: Eric.Taylor@oshe.nj.gov  
 

CORRECTIONS 
Elizabeth Whitlock (609) 826-5614 
E-mail: elizabeth.whitlock@doc.nj.gov 

Dana Lane, EEO Director 
P. O. Box 863 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0863 
(609) 292-4036 
Fax: (609) 633-2237 
E-mail: dana.lane@doc.nj.gov 
 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
Anne Cardello (609) 858-6864 
E-mail: acardello@njeda.com  

Frederick Cole, SVP, Business Support  
Angelica Richardson, Ethics & Compliance Manager 
P.O. Box 990 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0990 
(609) 858-6867 
E-mail: FCole@njeda.com 
E-mail: Angelica.Richardson@njeda.gov  
 

EDUCATION 
Heath Bernstein (609) 292-7278 
E-mail: heath.bernstein@doe.nj.gov   

Michelle Whitmore, Ethics Liaison Officer 
Jennifer Killough-Herrera, Executive Director, Division of Legal and 
External Services, Alternate Designee 
P. O. Box 500  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0500 
(609) 376-3840  
Fax: (609) 777-4538 
Email: michelle.whitmore@doe.nj.gov 
E-mail: Jennifer.Killough-Herrera@doe.nj.gov 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
Juliet DelValle (609) 292-1553  
E-mail: Juliet.DelValle@dep.nj.gov 

Rohini Gandhi, Director 
P. O. Box 402 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0402 
(609) 940-4086 
Fax: (609) 984-9789 
E-mail: Rohini.Gandhi@dep.nj.gov 
 

 
 

 
 

mailto:Bev.Hamilton@csc.nj.gov
mailto:Christina.Taborell@csc.nj.gov
mailto:Scott.Strother@dca.nj.gov
mailto:Patricia.Lee@oshe.nj.gov
mailto:Lori.Harris-Ransom@oshe.nj.gov
mailto:Eric.Taylor@oshe.nj.gov
mailto:elizabeth.whitlock@doc.nj.gov
mailto:dana.lane@doc.nj.gov
mailto:acardello@njeda.com
mailto:FCole@njeda.com
mailto:Angelica.Richardson@njeda.gov
mailto:heath.bernstein@doe.nj.gov
mailto:michelle.whitmore@doe.nj.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Killough-Herrera@doe.nj.gov
mailto:Rohini.Gandhi@dep.nj.gov


HEALTH 
Ann Marie Kopczynski (609) 376-8600  
E-mail:AnnMarie.Kopczynski@doh.nj.gov  

Frank Maimone, EEO Officer 
Frank Miri, Legal Specialist 
P. O. Box 360 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0360 
(609) 376-0986 
Fax: (609) 292-5333 
E-mail: frank.maimone@doh.nj.gov 
E-mail: frank.miri@doh.nj.gov  
 

HIGHER EDUCATION STUDENT ASSISTANCE AUTHORITY 
Maja Klysinski (609) 588-3300 x 1241  
E-mail: Maja_Klysinski@hesaa.org   
Kieanna Childs-Alexander (609) 588-3300 x1248 
Email: Kieanna_Childs-Alexander@hesaa.org  
 

Marnie B. Grodman, EEO/AA Officer 
Alia Abbas, Chief of Staff 
P. O. Box 545 
4 Quaker Bridge Plaza 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0540 
(609) 588-7128 
Fax: (609) 588-3450 
E-mail: EEO@hesaa.org  
E-mail: Marnie_Grodman@hesaa.org 
E-mail: alia abbas@hesaa.org 
 

HOUSING & MORTGAGE FINANCE AGENCY 
Chai Respes (609) 278-7433 
Email: CRespes@njhmfa.gov 

Darryl Applegate, EEO Officer 
David Zipin, Legal Research Analyst  
P. O. Box 18550 
Trenton, NJ 08650 
(609) 278-7558 
Fax: (609) 278-1613 
E-mail: dapplegate@njhmfa.gov 
E-mail: DZipin@njhmfa.gov  
 

HUMAN SERVICES 
Denise Meckel (609) 292-0200 
E-mail: denise.meckel@dhs.nj.gov 

Pam Conner, Director 
Evelyn Alston, Affirmative Action Officer 
P. O. Box 700 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0700 
(609) 292-1854 
Fax: (609) 777-4812 
E-mail: pamela.conner@dhs.nj.gov 
E-mail: Evelyn.Alston@dhs.nj.gov  
 

LABOR & WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 
Ebonik Gibson 609-292-5669 
E-mail: Ebonik.Gibson@dol.nj.gov  

Ricardo Morales, Investigator 3 
P. O. Box 110, 4th floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0110 
(609) 633-6500 
Fax: (609) 984-0045 
E-mail: Ricardo.Morales@dol.nj.gov  
   

LAW & PUBLIC SAFETY 
Danielle Amari (609) 292-9654  
E-mail: Danielle.Amari@njoag.gov 

Joanne Stipick, Director 
Christina Hathaway, Deputy Director 
P. O. Box 080 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0080 
(609) 633-2345 
Fax: (609) 633-2498 
E-mail: Jodi.Stipick@njoag.gov 
E-mail: Christina.Hathaway@njoag.gov 
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MILITARY & VETERANS’ AFFAIRS  
Kia Inman  
E-mail: kia.inman@dmava.nj.gov  

James Fallon, Investigator 
P. O. Box 340 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0340 
(609) 530-6828 
Fax: (609) 530-6932 
E-mail: james.fallon@dmava.nj.gov. 
 
 

MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION  
 Angela Lamorte (609) 292-7038 
E-mail:Angela.Lamorte@mvc.nj.gov 

Carla Thomas, Director 
Betty Ng, Deputy Director 
James Over, EEO Officer 
P. O. Box 684 
Trenton, NJ 08666 
(609) 777-3831 
Fax: (609) 777-3835 
Email: Carla.thomas@mvc.nj.gov  
E-mail: betty.ng@mvc.nj.gov   
E-mail: James.over@mvc.nj.gov 

NEW JERSEY EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES AUTHORITY 
Sheila Toles (609) 987-0880  
E-mail: Sheila.Toles@njefa.nj.gov  

Ellen Yang, Director of Compliance 
103 College Road East, Suite 200 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
(609) 987-0880 
Fax: (609)987-0850 
E-mail: Ellen.Yang@njefa.nj.gov 
 
 

NEW JERSEY STATE LIBRARY 
c/o Thomas Edison State College 

Heather Brooks, AA Officer 
Vacant, Alternate Designee 
101 W. State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08608-1176 
(609) 984-1114, ext. 4140 
Fax: (609) 984-1115 
E-mail: hbrooks@tesu.edu 
 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW  
c/o Department of the Treasury 

Darlene Hicks, EEO/AA Officer 
Jennifer Coluccio, AA Specialist 
P. O. Box 210 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0210 
(609) 984-7778 
Fax: (609) 292-7487 
E-mail: Darlene.Hicks@treas.nj.gov 
E-mail: Jennifer.Coluccio@treas.nj.gov  
 

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 
Brandon Sitzler 
E-mail: Brandon.Sitzler@nj.gov  

Dominic Rota, Esq., Chief Ethics Officer 
Brandon Sitzler, Director of HR 
(609) 777-2588 
P. O. Box 001 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0001 
E-mail: Dominic.Rota@nj.gov   
E-mail: Brandon.Sitzler@nj.gov 

OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
Heather Pursell (609) 376-7065 
E-mail: Heather.Pursell@tech.nj.gov 

Lisa Blauer, Chief of Staff 
Lacey Moore, EEO Officer 
609) 633-8975 
Fax: (609) 633-0090 
P. O. Box 212 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0212 
E-mail: Lisa.Blauer@tech.nj.gov  
E-mail: Lacey.moore@tech.nj.gov  
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OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER 
William Wander (609) 292-8353  
E-mail: William.wander@opd.nj.gov 

Lauren Michaels  
Paul Fitzpatrick, Assistant Director of Investigations 
P. O. Box 850 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0850 
(609) 777-1696 
Fax: (609) 777-1795 
E-mail: lauren.michaels@opd.nj.gov 
E-mail: paul.fitzpatrick@opd.nj.gov 

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 
Elissa Westbrook-Smith (609) 292-9830  
E-mail: ewestbrooksmith@perc.state.nj.us 

Christine Carneiro, EEO Officer 
John Boppert, Deputy General Counsel 
P. O. Box 429 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(609) 292-9830 
Fax: (609) 777-0089 
E-mail: ccarneiro@perc.state.nj.us 
E-mail: jboppert@perc.state.nj.us  
 

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
Xaymara Castro 
Email: Xaymara.castro2@bpu.state.nj.us   

Latoya Washington, EEO Officer 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(609) 913-6200 
Fax: (609) 292-3191 
E-mail: Latoya.Washington@bpu.nj.gov  
 

SCHOOLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
Joseph Shiarappa (609) 858-5321 
E-mail: jshiarappa@njsda.gov  

J. Manuel Castillo, Director of EEO/AA 
P.O. Box 991 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0991 
(609) 858.-5370 
Fax: (609) 503-2157 
E-Mail: JMCastillo@njsda.gov  
 

STATE COMMISSION OF INVESTIGATION 
E. Patrice Threadgill (609) 292-6767 
E-mail: pthreadgill@sci.state.nj.us  

Joe Borbone, Assistant Director 
E. Patrice Threadgill, HR Administrator 
P.O. Box 045 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0045 
(609) 292-6767 
Fax: (609) 633-7366 
E-mail: jborbone@sci.state.nj.us 
E-mail: pthreadgill@sci.state.nj.us 
 

STATE PAROLE BOARD 
Dana Ryba (609)984-6256  
E-mail:  Dana.Ryba@spb.nj.gov  

Carol Nolan, EEO/AA Officer 
Dina Rogers, Hearing Officer 3 
P. O. Box 862 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0862 
(609) 292-2849 
Fax: (609) 633-0501 
E-mail: carol.nolan@spb.nj.gov 
E-mail: Dina.Rogers@spb.nj.gov 
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STATE 
Nikiva Harris (609) 508-2701 
E-mail: Nikiva.Harris@sos.nj.gov  
Linda Pressey (609) 633-6382   
E-mail: Linda.Pressey@sos.nj.gov  
 

Porter Strickler, EEO Officer 
P.O. Box 459 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(609) 984-2847 
Fax: (609) 633-8610 
E-mail: Porter.Strickler@sos.nj.gov  
 

TRANSPORTATION 
Kelly Hutchinson (609) 963-2146 
E-mail: Kelly.Hutchinson@dot.nj.gov  

Vicki Tilghman-Ansley, SES 
Leslie Megyesy, AA Officer 
P. O. Box 600 
1035 Parkway Avenue 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0600 
(609) 963-2047 
Fax: (609) 530-4030 
E-mail: Vicki.TilghmanAnsley@dot.nj.gov  
E-mail: Leslie.Megyesy@dot.nj.gov  
 

TREASURY 
Antoinette Morgano-Sargent (609)292-5097 
E-mail: Antoinette.Sargent@treas.nj.gov   

Darlene Hicks, EEO/AA Officer 
Jennifer Coluccio, AA Specialist 
P. O. Box 210 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0210 
(609) 984-3587 
Fax: (609) 292-7487 
E-mail: Darlene.Hicks@treas.nj.gov 
E-mail: Jennifer.Coluccio@treas.nj.gov  
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Colleges & Universities 
 

Human Resources         EEO 
 

THE COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY 
John Teubner 609-771-3414 
E-mail: teubnerj@tcnj.edu  

  

Crystel Maldonado, Director 
P. O. Box 7718 
Ewing, NJ 08628-0718 
(609) 771-3079 
Fax: (609) 637-5191 
E-mail: maldonac@tcnj.edu  
 

KEAN UNIVERSITY  
Meaghan Lenahan, 908-737-3300 
E-mail: lenahanm@kean.edu    

Catricia Shaw, EEO Officer/ Director 
DeEtra Pickett, Managing Assistant Director 
Townsend Hall, Room 133 
1000 Morris Avenue 
Union, NJ 07083 
(908) 737-3332 
Fax: (908) 737-3333 
E-mail: dpickett@kean.edu 
E-mail: shawc@kean.edu 
 

MONTCLAIR STATE UNIVERSITY 
David Vernon (973) 655-4225 
Email:  vernond@montclair.edu   

Paul Apicella, Director of Institutional Compliance and Title IX 
Coordinator 
1 Normal Avenue 
Upper Montclair, NJ 07043 
(973) 655-4234 
Fax: (973) 655-7210 
E-mail: apicellap@montclair.edu  
 
 

NEW JERSEY CITY UNIVERSITY  
Monica de los Rios (201) 200-2039 
E-mail: mdelosrios@njcu.edu 
 

Monica De los Rios, University Counsel 
2039 Kennedy Blvd. 
Jersey City, NJ 07305-1597 
 
Fax: (201) 200-3075 
E-mail: mdelosrios@njcu.edu  
 
 

RAMAPO COLLEGE 
Virginia Galdieri (201) 684-7506  
E-mail: vgaldier@ramapo.edu 

Nicole Morgan Agard, Chief Equity & Diversity Officer 
Kat McGee, Director of Title IX, ADA & Compliance Training 
505 Ramapo Valley Road, ASB 016 
Mahwah, NJ 07430 
(201) 684-6693 
Fax: (201) 684-7508 
E-mail: nmagard@ramapo.edu 
E-mail: kmcgee@ramapo.edu  
 

ROWAN UNIVERSITY  
Theresa Drye (856) 256-4134 x65236 
E-mail: drye@rowan.edu  

Jenna Perez, Director Employee Relations 
Barry Miltner, Employee Relations Manager 
201 Mullica Hill Road 
Glassboro, NJ 08028 
(856) 256-5440 
Fax: (856) 256-4714 
E-mail: perezje@rowan.edu  
E-mail: miltner@rowan.edu   
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STOCKTON UNIVERSITY 
Craig Bickley (609) 626-6488 
E-mail: Craig.Bickley@stockton.edu    

Tamara M. Saunders, Director of Title IV and EEO 
Anne Crater, Alternate Designee 
101 Vera King Farris Dr. 
Galloway, NJ 08205 
(609) 652-4733 
Fax: (609) 626-3535 
E-mail: tamara.saunders@stockton.edu 
E-mail: Anne.Crater@stockton.edu  

  
THOMAS EDISON STATE UNIVERSITY 
Heather Brooks (609) 984-1114, ext. 4140 
E-mail: hbrooks@tesu.edu 
 
 

Heather Brooks, AA Officer 
Vacant, Alternate Designee 
101 W. State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08608-1176 
(609) 984-1114, ext. 4140 
Fax: (609) 984-1115 
E-mail: hbrooks@tesu.edu 
E-mail:  
 

WILLIAM PATERSON UNIVERSITY 
Denise Robinson Lewis (973) 720-2605 
E-mail: LewisD@wpunj.edu   

Sobia Mahmood, Dir. of Equity and Compliance/Title IX 
Coordinator 
College Hall 120 
358 Hamburg Turnpike 
Wayne, NJ 07470 
Fax: (973) 720-2523 
E-mail: mahmoods10@wpunj.edu 
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